S Basu & Associates as Secretarial 

Auditor is within the purview of the said regulation 
read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/ HO/CFD/CFD-PoD- 

2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31,2024. 

®

The proposed fees in connection with the secretarial 

audit shall be ¥9,322/- (Rupees Nine Thousand 

Three Hundred and twenty-two only) including 

applicable taxes per year. 

The Board recommends the Ordinary Resolution as 

setoutin Item No. 5 of this Notice for approval of the 

Members. 

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial 
Personnel of the Company and/or their relatives are